

ORDER BELOW EXH.16 IN RCS NO.114/ 2015.

1) Defendant No.1 filed application for adjournment on the ground that he wants to appoint new advocate to proceed with his case. Learned counsel of Plaintiffs filed say contending that on last fixed date, Defendant's counsel promised that he will argue the case today and hence he prayed to reject the application. Heard Advocate Shri. Thaware for the Plaintiffs and Defendant No. 1 Mohammad Ali in person. Mohammad Ali contended to grant one day time to appoint lawyer for argument of this case. He also orally submitted that photographs of suit property were filed on last fixed date. He also orally submitted that he will not construct on suit property.

2) Three photographs were filed with list (Exh.15) on 20.07.2015. Those photographs depict outer portion of the suit property which is closed with wooden stripes. In view of those three photographs, Defendant is hereby directed to not to construct inside or outside the suit property till disposal of temporary injunction application (Exh.5). With above directions, the Defendant is permitted to appoint lawyer of his choice till next date. Application stands dispose of. Costs in cause.

Saoner.
Date : 27.07.2015.

SD/-
{G. G. Soni}
Civil Judge Junior Division, Saoner.
District Nagpur.