

ORDER BELOW EXH. 01 IN R.C.S. NO. 114/2015
(GULAB VS. MD. ALI & ORS.)

(Passed on this 17th day of July, 2018)

Read the case record. The present suit is filed for Declaration, Mandatory cum Perpetual Injunction along with mesne profit. Perused the record the matter is fixed for hearing below Exh. 5. Both parties are present along with their respective advocates. Learned Adv. Shri. Thavre for plaintiff and learned Adv. Shri. Kautkar for defendants submitted that, they will argue below Exh. 5 on next date. After perusal of the record it reveals that, since three years Exh. 5 is pending in the present case and none any party turned back to argue below Exh.5. Hence, as per the submissions made by both learned counsels as last chance matter is hereby adjourned. Both parties are hereby directed to argue on an application below Exh. 5 unless an application below Exh. 5 will be disposed of as filed. Both parties to take note.

Saoner.
Date:17.07.2018.

{V.V.Joshi}
2ndJt. Civil Judge Junior Division,
Saoner, Dist. Nagpur.

C E R T I F I C A T E

I affirm that the contents of this PDF file order are same word to word, as per the original Order.

Name of the Stenographer :- S. D. Bhimte (Lr. Gd)