

ISSUES (L)

- 01] Whether plaintiffs proved that, they are joint owners of western side, open house site towards western side of city survey No.615 ?
- 02] Whether plaintiffs proved that, defendant No.01 has encroached upon the suit site ?
- 03] Whether plaintiffs proved that, defendant No.01 has illegally constructed wall of 37 ft. long X 4 ft. height towards North-South direction till 25/05/2015 ?
- 04] Whether plaintiffs proved that, defendant No.01 is trying to make further illegal construction over illegally constructed wall and trying to erect wall to cover house of plaintiffs towards Western side North-South wall ?
- 05] Whether plaintiffs proved that, they are entitled for declaration as prayed ?
- 06] Whether plaintiffs proved that, they are entitled for mandatory injunction as prayed ?
- 07] Whether plaintiffs proved that, they are entitled for permanent injunction as prayed ?
- 08] Whether plaintiffs proved that, they are entitled for vacant possession of suit side as prayed ?
- 09] Whether plaintiffs proved that, they are entitled for enquiry as to future mesne profits as prayed ?
- 10] Whether the suit is maintainable ?
- 11] What order and decree ?

Date: 16/11/2021
Saoner.

Sd/-
(Priyanka P. Natu)
2nd Jt. Civil Judge (J.D.), Saoner,
Dist. Nagpur.