

CNR. No. MHNG090010702015

RCS No. 114 / 2015

**ORDER BELOW EXH. NO. 01**

The plaintiff and his Ld. Advocate are present since 11.30 A.M. The defendant appeared at 3.30 P.M. The Ld. Advocate for the defendant was called out but the defendant said he is busy in another Court. The cross-examination of the PW1 began on 15.10.2024. Till today, the part cross-examination of PW1 is pending. The matter is very old. Hence, the defendant and his Ld. Advocate is directed to remain present at 11.00 A.M. on each date of the case for conducting the matter positively. The plaintiff and his Ld. Advocate to take note.

Place: Saoner.  
Date:26.08.2025

**(S. M. Gade)**  
3rd Joint Civil Judge Junior Division,  
Saoner.